Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 246 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier, Merlino, Sokol, Vanselow, Wood and MacDonald

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH PCS-PROVINCIAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS ROOFING MATERIAL AT THE WARREN COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS (WC 29-16)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for proposals for the removal and disposal of asbestos-containing material from the Warren County Fairgrounds property (WC 29-16) and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Superintendent of Public Works has reviewed the bids and recommended that the contract be awarded to PCS-Provincial Contractor Services, LLC, 1572 Columbia Turnpike, Castleton, New York, 12033, the lowest responsible bidder for removal and disposal of asbestos roofing material at the Warren County Fairgrounds for a lump sum amount of Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (\$14,375) for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of the work, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Provincial Contractor Services, LLC of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Provincial Contractor Services, LLC, for removal and disposal of asbestos roofing material at the Warren County Fairgrounds for a lump sum amount of Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (\$14,375) in a form approved by the County Attorney, to be paid from Budget Code A.7110 470 Parks & Recreation, Contract.